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LAW OFFICES 
GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL LLP 

1201 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 2100 
TACOMA, WASHINGTON  98402 

(253) 620-6500  -  FACSIMILE (253) 620-6565 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
FOR SKAGIT COUNTY 

In the Matter of the Appeal of Skagit County 
SEPA Mitigated Determination of 
NonSignificance for File Nos. PL16-0097 & 
PL16-0098 

NO.  PL16-0097 
PL16-0098 

CONCRETE NOR’WEST/MILES SAND AND 
GRAVEL’S WITNESS LIST 

 

The Applicant Concrete Nor’West/Miles Sand and Gravel submits the following witness list 

naming each witness and providing their area of expertise and contact information: 

Witnesses: 

1. Barton, Brad.  Gravel pit permitting and operations. brad.barton@miles.rocks, 

360.757.3121, Miles Sand & Gravel Company, Vice President/General Manager 

for Aggregate Operations. 

2. Berger, Margaret, Principal Investigator/Project Archaeologist, 

margaret@crcwa.com, 206.855.9020, Cultural Resource Consultants. 

3. Chennault, Jay, L.G., L.Hg., P.E. Hydrology and Geology – jchennault@aesgeo.com, 

425.250.0347, Associated Earth Sciences 
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4. Cooper, John. Planning and Geology.  Coopergeosciences@gmail.com, 

360.630.1348, former Planner/Geologist, Skagit County Planning (retired) now 

Cooper Geosciences (CGS) 

5. Cox, Dan. Gravel pit permitting and operations.  dan.cox@miles.rocks, 

360.757.3121, Miles Sand & Gravel Company, General Manager 

6. Graham, Oscar & Pat Bunting. Wetland, Fish and Wildlife Habitat. 

gba@wavecable.com, 360.766.4441, Graham, Bunting & Associates 

7. Janicki, Jordan P.E. Bridge design.  jordan@dcgengr.com, 360.899.1110, Davido 

Consulting Group, Inc. 

8. Lindsay, Chuck.  Geology and Hydrogeology.  clindsay@aesgeo.com, 

425.259.0522Associated Earth Sciences   

9. Matthew A. Miller, P.E. Geotechnical support for Haul Road.– mmiller@aesgeo.com, 

425.259.0522, Associated Earth Sciences  

10. Norris, Gary. Traffic Engineering.  gary.norris@comcast.net, 425.765.5721, DN 

Traffic Consultants 

11. Porter, Molly. Wetlands, Wetland, Fish and Wildlife Habitat.  

molly@nwecological.com, 360.734.9484, Northwest Ecological Services 

12. Ransavage, Ryan. Geology and Planning.  ryan.ransavage@miles.rocks, 

360.833.3705, Miles Sand & Gravel Company 

13. Semrau, John, P.E. Civil Engineering. john@semrau.com, 360.424.9566, Semrau 

Engineering & Surveying  

14. Wallace, Kristen. Noise, Vibration and Air Quality. kwallace@landauinc.com, 

206.631.8692, Landau Associates (Formerly Ramboll when reports were prepared) 
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15. Schramm, Jeff. Traffic Analysis.    schramm@tenw.com  206-396-8286  Traffic 

Engineering Northwest.  

 

Dated this 13th day of June, 2022. 

GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL LLP 

By _________________________________________  
William T. Lynn, WSBA No. 07887 
blynn@gth-law.com 
Reuben Schutz, WSBA No. 44767 
rschutz@gth-law.com 
Attorneys for Defendants 
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I hereby declare that on June 13, 2022, in Tacoma, Washington, I caused the 

foregoing document to be served on the following parties in the manner indicated herein: 

Kyle A. Loring 
LORING ADVISING PLLC 
P.O. Box 3356 
Friday Harbor, WA  98250 
kyle@loringadvising.com 
 
[Attorney for Appellant] 
 
 

 Via Legal Messenger 
 Via U.S. Mail 
 Via Facsimile:   
 Via E-filing Notification/LINX 
 Via Email 

 
 
 
 

I DECLARE UNDER THE PENALTY OF PERJURY OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF 

WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.   

 
 
__/s/ Julia Alexander____________________ 
Julia Alexander, Legal Assistant 
jalexander@gth-law.com 
GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL LLP 
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